# CH \$390.00 438820

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		09/11/2018	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fiber Composites, LLC	
Street Address:	181 Random Drive	
City:	New London	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28127	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4388205	BEAUTIFUL OUTDOOR LIVING, BUILT FOR LIFE		
Registration Number:	4383901	HOMESELECT		
Registration Number:	4240025	ARMORGUARD		
Registration Number:	4208652	FIBERON		
Registration Number:	4046411	FIBERON PRO-TECT		
Registration Number:	3921409	NATIONAL ENJOY YOUR DECK DAY		
Registration Number:	4292564	LUMENITE		
Registration Number:	3958270	DECK PILOT		
Registration Number:	3951288	PERMATECH		
Registration Number:	3909013	INSPIRATIONS		
Registration Number:	3883407	HORIZON		
Registration Number:	3832483	ENCLAVE		
Serial Number:	86203129	GOOD LIFE		
Serial Number:	86202461	PARAMOUNT		
Serial Number:	86202449	PROTECT ADVANTAGE		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026626291

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900465788 REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0247

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202)662-6000

Email:jaugsburger@cov.comCorrespondent Name:Covington & Burling LLP

Address Line 1: One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Docketing
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031486.00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Augsburger	
SIGNATURE:	/jenn augsburger/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=PNC-Fiber - Executed Trademark Release - 2#page1.tif source=PNC-Fiber - Executed Trademark Release - 2#page2.tif source=PNC-Fiber - Executed Trademark Release - 2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0248

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

September 11, 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademarks Assignment of Security dated as of May 9, 2014, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5286/0840 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by FIBER COMPOSITES, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("<u>Agent</u>"), for Agent's benefit and the ratable benefit of various other financial institutions, Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the registered trademarks and pending applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Agent, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

447375/171-6997490.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0249

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written/above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

By:

Christopher Gauch

Name: Title:

Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Word Mark</u>	Trademark Serial Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	<u>Date of</u> <u>Registration</u>
GOOD LIFE	86203129		2/25/2014	-
PARAMOUNT	86202461		2/24/2014	-
PROTECT ADVANTAGE	86202449		2/24/2014	-
BEAUTIFUL OUTDOOR LIVING, BUILT FOR LIFE	85863289	4388205	2/28/2013	8/20/2013
HOMESELECT	85817643	4383901	1/8/2013	8/13/2013
ARMORGUARD	85142604	4240025	9/30/2010	11/13/2012
FIBERON	85346912	4208652	6/15/2011	9/18/2012
FIBERON PRO-TECT	85083460	4046411	7/13/2010	10/25/2011
NATIONAL ENJOY YOUR DECK DAY	85118368	3921409	8/30/2010	2/15/2011
LUMENITE	77627521	4292564	12/5/2008	2/19/2013
DECK PILOT	77627558	3958270	12/5/2008	5/10/2011
PERMATECH	77567328	3951288	9/11/2008	4/26/2011
INSPIRATIONS	77849027	3909013	10/14/2009	1/18/2011
HORIZON	77577388	3883407	9/24/2008	11/30/2010
ENCLAVE	77558136	3832483	8/28/2008	8/10/2010

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 09/12/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0251